RAJYA SABHA [8 May, 2002]

THE MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF COAL AND
MINES (SHRI RAVI SHANKAR PRASAD): {a) Yes, Sir.

{b) When compared with the health status in control locations i.e. places where no coal mines are located, it was found that the health status in urban and rural areas in the vicinity of coa! mines in Chandrapur District is similar.

(c) Does not apply in view of reply to part (b} above.

Setting up of a coal mine at Jayamkondam, Tamil Nadu

4386. SHRI THANGA TAMIL SELVAN: Will the Minister of COAL
AND MINES be pleased to state:

(a) whether it is proposed to set up a coal mine at Jayamkondam in Tamil Nadu considering its ample potential;

{b) i so, the details thereof; and
{c} if not, the reasons therefor?

THE MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF COAL AND
MINES {SHR! RAVI SHANKAR PRASAD): (a) and (b) The
Jayamkondam lignite mining-cum-power project is proposed to be promoted by M/s Tamil Nadu Industrial Development Corporation Limited, a Government of Tamil Nadu enterprise through a consartium of private sector companies. The project is likely to have a mining capacity of 3.5 million tonnes of lignite and power generation capacity of 500 MW per annum in the first phase.

(¢) Does not arise.

Community development works by CIL and BCCL

4387. SHRI PARMESHWAR KUMAR AGARWALLA: Will the Minister of COAL AND MINES be pleased to state:

(a) whether CIL and BCCL have undertaken any community development works in coal producing States like Bihar, Jharkhand and QOrissa;
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